Pupil
Questionnaire

Spring Term 2022: The Results

Year group
194 responses

194 responses (1 child represents 0.5%)

@ Nursery
@ Reception
Year 1
® Year2
@ Year3
® Year4
@® Year5
® Year6

Question

| enjoy school.

All the time

46.6%

Most of the time

32.1%

Some of the time

19.7%

Almost never

0.5%

Never

1%

Teachers help me to do my best.

In every lesson

56.7%

In most lessons

23.7%

In some schools

18%

In very few lessons

1%

In no lessons

0.5%




3. My teachers give me work that In every lesson In most lessons In some schools In very few lessons In no lessons
challenges me. 30.2% 31.2% 33.3% 3.6% 1.6%
4. | enjoy lea rning at this school. All the time Most of the time Some of the time Almost never Never
69.1% 19.6% 8.8% 1% 1.5%
5. Teachers listen to what | have to say in Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor Disagree Strongly disagree
disagree
lessons. 52.6% 39.1% 0% 0%
8.3%
6. There is an adult in school | can talk to Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor Disagree Strongly disagree
. . . . disagree
if something is worrying me. 72.9% 20.3% 1% 0.5%
5.2%
7. The behaviour of other pupils in my All the time Most of the time Some of the time Almost never Never
lessons is good. 17.1% 42.5% 36.3% 3.1% 1%
8. The behaviour of other pupils around All the time Most of the time Some of the time Almost never Never
school is good. 29.2% 44.8% 25.5% 0.5% 0%
9. | Is bullying a problem at your school? It doesn’t Ithappensand | It happens and
happen teachers are good | teachers are not
at resolving it good at resolving
it.
68% 28.9%
3.1%
10. | | feel safe when | am at school. All the time Most of the time Some of the time Almost never Never
72.2% 16% 10.3% 1% 0.5%
11. My school encourages me to look after Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor Disagree Strongly disagree
hvsical health disagree
my physical health. 57.1% 38.2% 1% 0%
3.7%
12. My school encourages me to look after Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor Disagree Strongly disagree
tional and mental health disagree
my emotional and mental health. 60.1% 33.7% 2.1% 0%
4.1%
13. | | take part in activities outside of Very frequently Frequently Sometimes Not very often Never
lessons, like clubs, sports, arts. 32.4% 14.8% 18.0% 9.1% 25.6%
trongly agree gree Neither agree nor Disagree trongly disagree
14. | My school encourages me to be Strongl A ith i Strongly di
ind d d k disagree
independent and to take on 67.4% 25.4% 0% 0%
responsibilities. 7.3%
15. My school encourages me to respect Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor Disagree Strongly disagree
eople from other backgrounds and to disagree
peop g 80.2% 17.2% 0% 0%
treat everyone equally. 2.6%
16. | My school provides me with Yes No
information about my next steps. 95.6% 4.1%
17. | I would recommend this school to a Yes No Maybe
friend moving to the area. 80.2% 1.6% 18.2%




What are you favourite things about this school?

e Everything.

e Playing with friends.

e Learning.

e lLunch.

e Everyone is treated equally.

e The teachers are really nice and always willing to help us.

e The care the adults give you whenever you are hurt or feeling down.
e The friendship quality is very good across the school.

Th teachers are kind, friendly, honest, helpful and caring — you can talk to them about anything.
e Everyone gets included.

e That | can just be myself and | have loads of friends and teachers that | can speak to if | am sad.
The chatterboxes to express my feelings.

e The lessons.

e The dinners are good.

e The afterschool clubs.

e Reading stories.

e The teachers care for us and make learning fun.

Year 6 responsibilities.

What would make school even better:

e More playtime.

e More outside equipment.
e Astroturf.

e Trampolines.

Basketball.

Science labs.

Somewhere bigger for PE.
Less maths.

e Friends talking nicer to each other.
e More clubs and activities.

e Climbing frames.

e Avegan/vegetarian menu.
e (lass pets.

e Napkins at dinner time.

e New badges.

e Swings.

e More dress-up days and discos.
More lunch dinner options.
More trips.

A tree house.

A bigger school.




